
APPENDIX C1

INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES DATABASE



DEPARTMENT / COMPANY / ORGANISATION NAME SURNAME POSITION PHONE FAX MOBILE EMAIL 1 EMAIL 2 FARM NAME
FARM

NO
PORTION NO

Hannes Lombard Trust Landowner Tweefontein 469 3, 9

Klipkraal 469 4

Zevenfontein 468 2, 4

Hano Lombard Trust Landowner Amajuba 468 1, 2

Zevenfontein 468 2

Local Municipality of LekwaLandowner Morgenzon 3

Marius & Leon De Wet TrustLandowner The Brakfontein Settlement

National Government of RSALandowner Roodekrans 456 RE

Vaalbank 456 11, 12

Brakfontein 452 2

Sarie Scheepers Trust Landowner Springbokfontein 9

Van Dyk Family Trust Landowner Klipkraal 3

Alida von Wielligh 017 819 5896 082 337 1218 Klipfontein RE

Anne-Marie Erasmus Landowner 083 549 1299 annamarie4408@gmail.com Oshoek 4, 13

Bertus Louw Landowner 082 492 0945 Geluksplaats 8, 12

Carin Booysen Landowner 083 280 4754 The Brakfontein Settlement 13

Christiaan De Jager Landowner Morgenzon 7

Christiaan Van Staden Landowner 082 859 7480 dcmhousing@polka.co.za Rietfontein 20

Christo Wolhuter Landowner 082 771 4099 Rietfontein 14

Christoffel Botma Landowner 082 449 1270 Morgenzon RE

Cleopatra Tegama I&AP 021 856 4181 marketing@safepractice.co.za

Cynthia Nxumalo 064 649 6262 zanelebastsana26@gmail.com

Dekker Naude Landowner 083 773 4120 dekker.naude@gmail.com Oshoek 5

Eldridge Simon I&AP 064 988 4861 simonneps.ptyltd@gmail.com

Eleck Masia Landowner 079 676 6838 Vaalbank 14

Elizabeth Catharina Badenhosrt Landowner 073 759 1716 cdc@mweb.co.za Vaalbank 469 17, 19

Klipkraal 469 5, 6, 7, 8

Fika Mahlangu Landowner 083 630 1406 Klipkraal 1

Flippe Van Dyk Landowner flippievandyk73@gmail.com Sukkelaar 2

Frans Lotz Landowner 082 354 5495 Naudesfontein 1

Freddie Mahlungu Landowner 083 298 6280 vusumusim@angloplat.com Rietpan 11

Frik Human 082 474 2799 Sukkelaar 7, 11, 12

Gerhard Venter Landowner 072 815 0490 gerhardventerventer@gmail.com Goedgedacht 422 39

Klipfontein 422 12, 16

Gerhardus Van Der Linde Landowner 082 561 0281 Sukkelaar 13

Gerhardus Van Der Merwe Landowner 082 515 2359 Sukkelaar 14

Hennie Roux 083 232 6236 hennie958@gmail.com Sukkerlaar 420 42

Rietfontein 420 8

Klipfontein 422 2

Hester Drotsky Landowner 082 855 9208 Geluksplaats 2, 7

Jacobus Grey Landowner 082 559 7861 The Brakfontein Settlement

Jan Joubert Landowner 082 652 3700 Rietpan 2

Jan Christiaan Bam Landowner Roodekrans 4, 11, 18

Jan Hendrik Zwarts 017 712 4225 083 234 0405 jhzwarts@gmail.com Twee Fontein 1, 6, 8, 10

Jarren Hurwitz Landowner 082 412 3393 jarren@hurwitz.co.za Bekkersrust 8, 16

Jason Brand Landowner 082 718 8426 Sukkelaar 19, 21

Johan Rautenbach Landowner 083 304 4234 Brakfontein 4

Johan Swart Landowner 082 771 4104 amor@vodamail.co.za

Johan A Lombard Landowner 013 291 5516 082 388 3103 jalombard84@gmail.com Geluksplaats 11

Johannes Bodenstein Landowner Bekkersrust 3, 7, 9

Johannes Fourie Naudesfontein 21

Johannes Lombard Landowner 083 629 4165 westendb@yebo.co.za Vlakfontein 4

Johannes Pieterse Landowner 082 742 7109 Rietfontein 23, 24

John Mathebula I&AP 060 698 9347

Joseph Masego res 082 502 5731 josephmasego@gmail.com

Louis Du Pisanie Landowner 082 775 1773 dupisanie.louis@bethalmail.co.za

Louw Jurgens Landowner 083 234 0406 Rietfontein 2

Louwrens Nel Hoffman Landowner 083 271 7909 012 940 4265 083 236 5729 Goedgedacht 455 RE, 5, 8, 9, 10,

17, 18, 32
Ebenhaezer 455 RE

Maria Bekker Landowner 082 419 3868 marietjieb@mpuhealth.gov.za Roodekrans 8, 14, 24

Maria La Grange Landowner 076 226 4868 Vaalbank 5

Marius Carinus 082 781 3662 carienmarius@gmail.com Rietfontein 9, 32

Michiel Daniel Greyling 082 336 8215 marna@bloukop.co.za Twee Fontein 4, 6

Nicolaas Kamffer Landowner Naudesfontein 22

Petrus Petzer Landowner Naudesfontein 7

Pierre De Kock Landowner 082 875 0673 francien.dekock@honeywell.com Rietpan 10

Pieter Erasmus Landowner 082 571 5561 pietman.bekkersrust@gmail.com Geluksplaats 268 9

Brak Fontein Settlement 268 6

Klipfontein 422 4, 5, 6, 10

Pieter Van Wyk Landowner 083 362 0758 084 240 8110 pietervanwyk34@yahoo.com Waterkloof 421 ptn 23, 20, 17

Sukkelaar 421 ptn 23, 20, 171

Retha Pieterse Landowner 082 771 3800 Rietfontein 13

Roelf Badenhorst Landowner 078 800 9048 Oshoek 452 5, 18

Ebenhaezer 455 2, 3

Rudolph Van Huyssteen Landowner 082 747 3716 The Brakfontein Settlement 8, 9

S P Du Toit Landowner 079 876 7968 cornevdm@vodamail.co.za The Brakfontein Settlement RE

Stoffel Van Der Merwe Landowner 072 724 8957 Sukkelaar 5

Swart Juan Pierre 082 877 1484 roodekrans@vodamail.co.za Goedgedacht 12, 26
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Tiaan Kleynhans I&AP 082 787 6564 tkleynhans@mpg.gov.za

Willem Meyer Landowner 082 448 3622 Oshoek 3

Willem Nel Landowner 082 977 1442 The Brakfontein Settlement 1, 5, 28

Willem A.C van Dyk Landowner Vaalbank 16, 18

AgriSA Janse Rabie Head 082 388 0008 janse@agrisa.co.za

Bekkersrust Trust| Kilipfontein Family Trust Hannes Human Landowner 082 550 3670 hanneshuman1@gmail.com Klipfontein 423 3, 9, 10, 13, 14,

17, 18, 21, 22,

23
Bekkerust 423 25

Sukkerlaar 421 34, 36

Bethal Parliamentary Constituency PCO 61 Du Plooy StreetPWS BuildingBethal 2310 079 499 5432 bethalpco@gmail.com

BirdLife South Africa Samantha Ralston-Paton Manager 0117891122 083 673 3948 energy@birdlife.org.za

Centre for Environmental Rights Michelle Koyama Attorney 021-447-1647 086-730-9098 mkoyama@cer.org.za

Centre for Environmental Rights Nicole Loser Programme Head: Pollution & climate Change 021-447-1647 086-730-9098 nloser@cer.org.za

Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs Frans Mashabela vmandlazi@mpg.gov.za

Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs Marius Loock Town & Regional PlannerPrivate Bag X11304 Mbombela 1200 013 766 6868 084 215 0168 loockm@mpg.gov.za

Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs Ntombifuthi Mathebula Manager 013 766 1775 082 806 1325 ntmathebula@mpg.gov.za

DARDLEA - Waste Charity Mthimunye 013-692-6300 072 204-8250 tmtshikwatamba@mpg.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Lucas Mahlangu Environmental Officer Grade B 012-399-9791 084-694-6115 lmahlangu@environment.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Mashudu Marubini Delegate to the Minister 012 319 7619 073 195 7000 mashuduma@daff.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Mthobisi Ngcobo Director MItqcobo@environnnent.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Seoka Lekota Deputy Director 012 399 9573 BCAdmin@dffe.gov.za slekota@dffe.gov.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Thoko Buthelezi Administration Clerk: National Office (012) 319-7634 012 329 5938 thokob@daff.gov.za ThokoB@nda.agric.za

Department of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment Thulie N Khumalo Chief Directorate: Air Quality Management (012) 399-9188 TKhumalo@dffe.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources A Mabule (013) 653-0500 Juanita.duPlessis@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources Aubrey Tshivhandekano Regional Manager 0136903288 0136903288 Aubrey.Tshivhandekano@dmr.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources John Mojapelo 013-656-1448 Samuel.mathavela@dmr.gov.za

Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport MJ Mojapelo 013 766 8525 013 766 8648 jmojapelo@mpg.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Fikile Guma Provincial Head Prorom Buildingcnr. Paul Kruger & Brown StreetNelspruit 1200 (013) 759-7310 GumaF@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Musa Lubambo rambudaa@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Stanford Macevele Deputy Director 139322061 066-476-6525 MaceveleS@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Tshilidzi Ndlhovu molotom@dws.gov.za

Deutrans Landbou Eiendomme CC Tony Brand 083 303 1058

Distrikslandbou Unie Middelburg JPJ Schmahl 013-245-1258 082-822-1838 schmahl1234@gmail.com

Eskom - Mpumalanga Land & Rights/Distribution Tshifiwa Ludere 013-693-3764 LudereTH@eskom.co.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd John Geeringh Senior Environmental AdvisorPO Box 1091 Johannesburg 2157 011 516 7233 086 661 4064 083 632 7663 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za GeerinJH@eskom.co.za

ESKOM Land Management Noxolo Galela 011-800-2345 noxolo.galela@eskom.co.za

Federation for a Sustainable Environment Mariette Liefferink Chairperson 011 787 7965 086 624 8848 073-231-4893 mariette@pea.org.za

G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd Caryn Clarke 072 118 6684 eia@energies.com caryn@g7energies.com

G7 Renewable Energies (Pty) Ltd Veronique Fyfe Project Manager (021) 300-0613 0865141735 082-825-6069 eia@g7energies.com veronique@g7energies.com

Gert Sibande District Municipality Marinda marinda@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Mgomezulu Executive Mayor 071 801 7002

Gert Sibande District Municipality Anelisa Gqabe AnelisaG@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Bongi Ka Dube Communications Officer 071 893 2204 dongiwed@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Bulelwa Mthembu BulelwaS@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Cijimpi Habile Environmental Manager / Municipal Manager 017 801 7008 079 498 2145 cynphian@gsibande.gov.za marinda@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Jabu Magagula Secretary to the Mayor 072 876 2380 jabum@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Lindokuhle Magagula Environmental Officer: Municipal Health and Environmental Services 017 801 7177 067 408 7579 LindokuhleM@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Muzi Chirwa Information Officer PO Box 1748 Ermelo 2350 017 801 7002 jabum@gsibande.gov.za

Gert Sibande District Municipality Tebogo Mogakabe 017 801 7140 tebogom@gsibande.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality AV Mbokazi MMC: Energy & Ward 29 017 620 6000 mbokazi.a@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality D Mtshali MMC: Water & Sanitation & Ward27 017 620 6723 cllrdmtshali@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality E.K Shabalala information officer / municipal manager 017 620 6279 office.mm@govmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Fikile F Magagamela Speaker of Council & Ward 11 017 620 6218 office.speaker@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Hendrik van de Merwe Acting Director Community Services hendrik.vd@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Kamesh Rohan Manager: Physical Development kamesh.r@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality M Chamberlain Councilor: Ward 5 017 620 6128 082 850 1567 cllrmchamberlain@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Morris M morris.m@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Nhlakanipho Zuma Executive Mayor 017 620 6280 office.mm@govanmbeki.gov.za mred@webmail.co.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Nic van der Merwe Manager: Town and Regional Planning nic.vdm@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Office DP officepd@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Sabelo Vilakazi Municipal Manager 017 620 6000 082 486 5942 sabelo.v@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality SI Sibanyoni MMC: Community Services & Ward6 017 620 6169 Sibanyoni.s@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Siyabonga Manzini Town Planner siyabonga.m@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Thandi Mtsweni MMC for Corporate Services & Ward 24 017 620 6003 thandi.m@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality Themba Phungwayo Deputy Director: IDP, LED & PMS themba.ph@govanmbeki.gov.za

Govan Mbeki Local Municipality YT Ngxonono MMC: Planning & Development 017 620 6723 cllrytngxonono@govanmbeki.gov.za

Hennie Fourie Trust Sterk Gert Landowner 082 894 4275 Bekkerust 264 2, 14, 15

Geluksplaats 264 6

Brak Fontein Settlement 268 11, 12

Jacobus Lourens van der Merwe Familie Trust Louw van der Merwe Landowner 082 573 387 082 515 2359 louvdm@vodamail.co.za Bekkerust 458 4, 11, 20

Goedgedacht 458 4, 15, 21, 22

Sukkelaar 421 ptn 24RE, 6, 15

JP Swart Familie Trust Corne Swart Landowner 082 877 1484 amcor@vodamail.co.za Roodekrans 458 1, 7, 22

Goedgedacht 458 2, 11, 13, 14

JP Swart Familie Trust JP Swart Landowner 082 877 1484 roodekrans@vodamail.co.za Roodekrans 6, 21

Lekwa Local Municipality Clr. Lindokuhle Dhlamini Mayor bmkhonto@lekwalm.gov.za

Lekwa Local Municipality Delani Thabethe Executive Mayor 017 712 9635 admin@lekwalm.gov.za

Lekwa Local Municipality Gugulethu Mhlongo-Ntshangase Municipal Manager 017 712 9600 admin@lekwalm.gov.za

Lekwa Local Municipality MP Phosa Executive Manager: Planning & Economic Development 017 712 9600 phosam@lekwalm.gov.za

Lekwa Local Municipality Poppy Dhlamini Cllr: Ward 12 017 712 9600 072 859 6467

Lekwa Local Municipality Robert Mkhabela Manager: LED 017 712 9600 mkhabelar@lekwalm.gov.za

Lekwa Local Municipality ST Matladi Manager 017 712 1246 gmalinga@lekwalm.gov.za

Lekwa Local Municipality Thobeka Mtshiselwa Head of Communications 017 712 9641 079 894 8466 tmtshiselwa@lekwalm.gov.za

Lungisa Supply and Maintenance Mlungisi Mabizela Director 079 799 9001 mlungisifortune99@gmail.com

Medad Inv Pty Ltd Roelof Jacobus Venter 083 653 6926 Goedgedacht 19, 28

Mezelda Bekkersrust Trust Frik Meiring Landowner 082 459 7501 frikm@zebramail.org Bekkerust 261 1, 22, 25

Naudesfontein 261 24

Mlangeni Farms CC Sfiso Emmanuel Mlangeni Landowner 082 951 9105 guma1@webmail.co.za Vaalbank 467 1

Twee Fontein 467 RE
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MP Department of Agric, Rural Development, Land and Environmental AffairsSindisiwe Mbuyane Control Environmental Officer Grade B and Case Officer: Grade B 013 004 0766 072 033 7811 mbuyanesb@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga Provincial Heritage Resources Authority (MPHRA)Benjamin Moduka Heritage Officer 1st & 2nd Fl, Bld 5 Government Complex7 Government Blvd, Riverside ParkNelspruit 1201 013-766-5196 bmoduka@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Annette Stolz 013-655-1000 Fundiswa.Mdushani@drdlr.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA CM Chunda Head of Department 017 766 6020 nmbedu@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA CM Chunda Head of Department: Agriculture 013 766 6080 lzwane@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA G Mashiteng Head of Department: Economic Development & Tourism 013 766 4101 amare@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA L Monareng Acting Head of Department 013 766 6020 013 766 8429 prunkosi@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Lindokhuhle Zwane Secretary to HOD: Agriculture 013 766 6080 lzwane@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Lucas Mhlangu 013-692-6300 082 214-7435 cnmthimunye@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Marcini Govender 013-692-6300 082 214-7435 dtswai@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA N Mashaba-Xulu Secretary HOD: Co-operative Governance & Traditional Affairs 013 766 6321 mashabanh@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA OG Xaba Director: Gert Sibande District 017 819 2076 goxaba@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Okwethu Fakude 013-692-6300 082 214-7435 oqfakude@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA P Ntuli Chief Director: Environmental Services

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA SV Mdhluli Head of Department: Co-operative Governance & Traditional Affairs 013 766 6511 mdhlulisv@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA T Nxumalo Secretary to HOD: Economic Development & Tourism 013 766 4179 tsnxumalo@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Tamella Ntuli Chief Director: Environmental 013 766 6983 nkositp@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-DARDLEA Themba Mkhonto Themba.mkhonto@drdlr.gov.ze

Mpumalanga-Dept of Public Works, Roads & Transport J Beharrie Secretary to HOD: Public Works, Roads & Transport 013 766 6311 jbeharrie@mpg.gov.za

Mpumalanga-Dept of Public Works, Roads & Transport PJ Phala Head of Department: Public Works, Roads & Transport 013 766 6321 phalaj@mpg.gov.za

Msukaligwa Local Municipality . Manager: Communication 017 801 3500 017 801 3851 contactcentre@msukaligwa.gov.za

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Angnes Mnisi MMC: Community & Social Services 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Bongani Motha Cllr: Ward 8 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Bongani Zwane Manager: Office of the Municipal Manager 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Desmond Maake Director: Planning & Economic Development 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Elizabeth Msezane MMC: Technical Services 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Malaza Innocent Director: Community & Social Services 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Ntekele Risimati Director: Technical Services 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Sipho Bonwe MMC: Planning & Economic Development 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Msukaligwa Local Municipality Sphiwe Ngovene Cllr: Ward 10 017 801 3500 017 801 3851

Nicjac Pieterse Boerdery CC Jacobus Pieterse Landowner 082 567 8085 082 783 2687 082 783 2687 andre@njptransport.co.za jacques@njptransport.co.za Naudesfontein 264 15

Geluksplaats 264 RE, 1

Rietfontein 420 10, 11, 12, 16

Red Cap Energy Jessica Els Negotiator 084 790 7574 jessica@red-cap.co.za

Renewables & Bio-based Materials Specialist Abe Sibusiso Director 072 537 044 abemkhize@gmail.com

Roodekrans Familie Trust Juan Pierre Swart Landowner 082 877 1484 randellswart.roodekrans@gmail.com Roodekrans 23

SAHRA Dumisani Sibayi 021-4624502-/8652 phine@sahra.org.za info@sahra.org.za

SAHRA Nokukhanya Khumalo Hertage Officer: Mpumalanga & Limpopo 021 202 8654 nkhumalo@sahra.org.za nkhumalo@sarha.org.za

SANRAL Agriba Sibanyoni 128848000 sibanyonia@nra.co.za

SANRAL Jan Oliver Land Manager 012 426 6242 oliverj@nra.co.za Cox 4

SANRAL Ria Barkhuizen 012 426 6201 nrstat@nra.co.za Barkhuizenr@nra.co.za

SANRAL T Mbulawa MbulawaT@nra.co.za

SANRAL Victoria Botha Environmental ManagerPrivate Bag X19 Cape Town 7535 (012) 426-6200 (012) 348-1512 bothav@nra.co.za

Sentech Ltd Serame Motlhake Manager 011 471 4561 011 471 4754 MotlhakeS@sentech.co.za

Silver Water Game Lodge Gert Fourie 082 894 4275 g.f@vodamail.co.za

Sing Farming Pty Ltd Ngwenya Boloi Landowner 083 296 9785 hammet.pest@gmail.com Ebenhaezer 456 1

Vaalbank 456

2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 13,

15

Roodekraans 457 RE

South African National Defense Force JR Kenny Chief of Logistics: Renewable Energy Applications 012 402 2989 dfacmiem@gmail.com dwfopsmiem@gmail.com

ThD PhD Bulk Holding Distributors (Pty) Ltd Themba Dube Chief Executive Officer 064 634 8351 npcc.coating@gmail.com

Transnet SOC Ltd Thami Hadebe 011 308 3000 thami.hadebe@transnet.net

Walanga Communal Prop Association / Landowner Tweefontein 2

Wild Melody Inv Martin Pretorius 082 879 5476 martin.pretorius@proconics.co.za Klipfontein 8, 9

Windlab Ben Brimble Project Manager 021 701 1292 083 646 9696 ben.brimble@windlab.com

Zynthia Consulting (Pty) Ltd Christelle Swanepoel Environmental Assessment Practitioner 086 410 8267 076 718 9080 christelle@zyntha.co.za

Zynthia Consulting (Pty) Ltd Jaco Kleynhans Director 013 243 7110 082 417 6901 jaco@zyntha.co.za
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